

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.5-6 IN C.A. NO.7697 OF 2009 AND C.A. NO.7861 OF 2009

DHAVAL MEHTA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SECURITIES & EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA ETC.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to deposit the amount and extension of time to deposit the balance security amount, impleadment and office report)

Date: 01/09/2010 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjeev Sen,Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Goolam E. Vahanvati,AG.
Mr. Pratap Venugopal,Adv.
Mr. Dileep P.,Adv.
for M/s. K.J. John & Co.,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant states that his client will deposit the sum of Rupees four crores in the form of four Demand Drafts within one week from today. In the circumstances, nothing survives in these interlocutory applications, which are accordingly, disposed of. The Registry is directed to invest the said amount in a Nationalised Bank in a fixed deposit on such terms and conditions, as it thinks fit.

Application for impleadment is allowed.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar

REVISED

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.5-6 IN C.A. NO.7697 OF 2009 AND C.A. NO.7861 OF 2009

DHAVAL MEHTA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SECURITIES & EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA ETC.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to deposit the amount and extension of time to deposit the balance security amount, impleadment and office

report)

Date: 01/09/2010 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjeev Sen,Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Goolam E. Vahanvati,AG.
Mr. Pratap Venugopal,Adv.
Mr. Dileep P.,Adv.
for M/s. K.J. John & Co.,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant states that his client will deposit the sum of Rupees one crore in the form of four Demand Drafts within one week from today. In the circumstances, nothing survives in these interlocutory applications, which are accordingly, disposed of. The Registry is directed to invest the said amount in a Nationalised Bank in a fixed deposit on such terms and conditions, as it thinks fit.

Application for impleadment is allowed.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar